((((q?

«
Z
AL

=
s

S
’//’,T?
%

Nirwan University Jaipur

Established by the Rajasthan State Legislature vide Act No.2 of 2017 and recognized u/s 2(f) of the UGC Act 1956
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ACTIVITY REPORT
Academic Year 2023-24

1. Name of Cell: Training and placement cell

2. Activity Title: Campus Placement Drive
3. Date & Duration of Activity (01 Day): 16" May 2024 Time 10:00 AM-2.30 PM

4. Venue of the Activity: Swami Vivekananda Seminar Hall, NUJ
5. Name & Contact Details of the Organizer (s): Dr. Pravesh Kumar, TPO

6. Details of Resource Person: Miss. Aayushi joy Executive NIT
7. Event Details & Description—

Placement Drive was organized in the University on 16-5-24. In this, a
program was organized for the recruitment of ICICI Bank staff in
collaboration with NIIT Delhi. All the students participated in this program
with enthusiasm. Addressing the function organized on this occasion,
Chairman of the organization Dr. S. L Sihag emphasized on employment-
oriented education, CEOs of the same institute discussed employment and
education and Director of IQAC Cell, Prof. (Dr.) Aparna Dixit explained the
need for value-based education.



8. Notice:

{8} Nirwan University Jaipur

", \n.N“‘ Fatnblished by thie Iagsthinn State Fegislature vids Act Hu 2 0f 2017 ok secopmined whs 2000 0f W 1CE Acr 1%,

Ref: NUJ/Rep/2024 /2859 Date: 15.05.2024

Notice

All the students of Nirwan University Jaipur are hereby inform that Nirwan
University Jaipur has scheduled a Placement Drivein collaboration with NLLIT, (1C1C]
Bank) with an aim to provide the Job for the students. 'The Placement Drive shall be
organized at Swami Vivekanand Seminar Hall, on 16" May 2024 at 10.00 am,

The coordination of aforementioned event will be carried out by Dr. Pravesh
Kumar, T.P.0

It has approval of the competent authority,

{cgi%(

Copy to:

1. All concerned
2. Notice Board
3. Guard File
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NIRWAN UNIVERSITY JAIPUR

LEstablished by the Rajasthan State Legislature vide
Acl No.2 of 2017 and recognised U/s2(f) of the UGC Act 1956

IN ASSOCIATION WITH
NIIT ifoi

PLACEMENT DRIVE
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ﬁ ICICI Bank

DAY & DATE: THURSDAY, 16 MAY 2024
TIME : 11:00 AM
Venue: Swami Vivekananda Seminar Hall, NUj

@ info@nirwanuniversityv.ac.in @ nirwan.university
www.nirwanuniversity.ac.in € nirwanuniversity

e+91 92898 00300




9. Budget




10.Participants Details with list:

Total Participants

Number of Male

Number of Female

24 20 4
iy,
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NIRWAN UNIVERSITY JAIPUR
Placement drive
Date 16-5-2024 Time 11:00 AM-1:00PM
S.N| Student Name Email ID Mobil No Signature
1 | Ms.pooja Bamniya
pooja.bamniya@nirwanuniversity.ac.in 9680186496 @_‘
2 | Lokesh Meena : ;
meena.lokesh@nirwanuniversity.ac.in
3 | Manoj Kumar
Meena meena.manoj@nirwanuniversity.ac.in 71930315453 (\;\_mﬁﬁ-"
4 | Mohit Kumar
Meena mohit.meena@nirwanuniversity.ac.in T T8M10653 WMohak
> |xi 23 | dlabn
Kishan Lal Meena kishan.meena@nirwanuniversity.ac.in A N
6 . ‘ |
Govind Sharma govind.sharma@nirwanuniversity.ac.in  [32919¢42%3¢ N
7 T
Narendra Meena |, ondra meena@nirwanuniversity.ac.in
8 .
Himanshu Meena |y ,anshu.meena@nirwanuniversity.ac.in
9 : 7 '
Ms.sarika Patidar | o,k 3 patidar@nirwanuniversity.ac.in Fo23652153 '3_,;"‘;2"&
10 :
Neeraj Dnankar neeraj.dnankar@nirwanuniversity.ac.in
11 | Naveen Kumar g3022045)8 @‘
Meena naveen.meena(@nirwanuniversity.ac.in
12 .
Ms.arti Meena meena.arti@nirwanuniversity.ac.in
13 .
Narendra Prajapat |, iapat narendra@nirwanuniversity.ac.in [ 3726 80888Y| Nost éon 14
14 Tl !
Pulkit Vaishanv pulkit.vaishanv@nirwanuniversity.ac.in _ [742495 4929 W—»
15 . Ol & S
Pawan Gurjar pawan.gurjar@nirwanuniversity.ac.in 8000 3878 R N
16 ~f<
Ayush Sharma sharma.ayush@nirwanuniversity.ac.in ~ [1S9T7YYgFof <=
7 [ ™M kK K k. i iversity.ac.i Sy
1 IM:;,::: umar mayank.meena@nirwanuniversity.ac.in 9660‘/39-?1 = —,-7;:,"5 ﬁ
18 . :
Prerit Kumar prerit.kumar@nirwanuniversity.ac.in 9% 7/6333vY %’U‘J"‘AX__
- Ramkishan ramkishan@nirwanuniversity.ac.in
=1 Shubham Lata shubham.lata@nirwanuniversity.ac.in 36339~ Y26\ %q\o\'la\*l\
21 | Tarun Meena meena.tarun@nirwanuniversity.ac.in s LU YUt11 9 | Tascu
22 | varun Kumar varun.kumar@nirwanuniversity.ac.in
i Yogesh Kumar kumar.yogesh@nirwanuniversity.ac.in %O'Ss R e
24 | Manjeet Rathour MeQ+ India 4@8{7\&‘1 (om 93337126312 2 N“"?CIJL oty
25 | Abhishek Kumar |ivekysngn1990/233-55@gmail * com 79553 €357 jL_
singh




11.Target Audience: students

Learning Outcome: campus us Placements give students an important
direction to move forward in life. The placement phase in university allows
them to choose whether they want to get into the working industry right
away or focus on a further degree. Students Placement.

12.Geo tagged Photograph
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UNIVERSITY JAIPUR
NIR Wmegocmnma WITH NII T

PLACEMENT DRIVE
icict Bank

DAY & OATE: THURSDAY, 18 MAY 2024
TIME X 11100 AN




13.Media report
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Report submitted to IQAC by: Dr. Pravesh Kumar

Placement and Training officer






